
TOTAL TAX Supplemental Tax
Ameristar Casino $496,731 
Belterra Casino $210,009 
Blue Chip Casino $412,821 
Caesars Southern Indiana $357,907 
French Lick Resort $0 
Harrah's Hoosier Park $0 
Hollywood Lawrenceburg $316,786 
Horseshoe Hammond $847,154 
Indiana Grand $0 
Majestic Star $180,756 
Majestic Star II $158,395 
Rising Star Casino $126,272 
Tropicana Evansville $306,447 
TOTAL $3,413,278 

Win
Ameristar Casino $17,072,383 
Belterra Casino $7,744,031 
Blue Chip Casino $12,768,727 
Caesars Southern Indiana $16,780,344 
French Lick Resort $7,635,381 
Harrah's Hoosier Park** $17,767,897 
Hollywood Lawrenceburg $13,305,684 
Horseshoe Hammond $33,937,574 
Indiana Grand** $23,275,443 
Majestic Star $7,036,753 
Majestic Star II $4,511,410 
Rising Star Casino $4,436,558 
Tropicana Evansville $11,716,941 
TOTAL $177,989,126 

WAGERING TAX Table Win

Ameristar Casino $4,324,386 
Belterra Casino $795,549 
Blue Chip Casino $1,247,333 
Caesars Southern Indiana $3,810,794 
French Lick Resort $1,267,005 
Harrah's Hoosier Park
Hollywood Lawrenceburg $1,795,423 
Horseshoe Hammond $10,164,192 
Indiana Grand
Majestic Star $1,671,841 
Majestic Star II $91,102 
Rising Star Casino $456,162 
Tropicana Evansville $1,999,530 
TOTAL $27,623,317 
* Includes uncollectibles, chip float, loss carryover, unclaimed jackpots, and miscellaneous revenue adjustments. For racinos only, an additional 12% is deducted from AGR for 
purposes of calculating taxable AGR.
** Includes 12% deduction for racinos.

41 1,119 $9,717,410 $10,677,604 
652 17,784 $150,365,809 $166,034,780 

14 831 $4,420,308 $4,525,567 
24 824 $3,980,396 $3,607,766 

2,062 $23,275,443 $21,441,715 
49 808 $5,364,912 $6,065,645 

77 1,525 $11,510,260 $12,045,081 
152 2,133 $23,773,382 $32,708,649 

35 793 $6,368,376 $6,947,198 
1,552 $17,767,897 $17,779,929 

48 1,662 $11,521,395 $11,794,874 
103 1,546 $12,969,550 $15,697,683 

72 1,770 $12,747,998 $15,719,348 
37 1,159 $6,948,482 $7,023,721 

($11,798,674) ($4,862,270) $161,328,182 

No. of Table Games No. of EGD/Slots EGD/Slot Win AGR

($802,106) ($26,686) $3,607,766 
($1,019,155) ($20,182) $10,677,604 

($974,241) $3,133 $6,065,645 
$0 $14,157 $4,525,567 

($1,250,000) $21,075 $32,708,649 
($1,856,916) ($2,549,818) $18,868,709 

$0 ($2,121,560) $15,646,337 
($1,200,000) ($60,603) $12,045,081 

($1,192,570) $109,908 $15,697,682 
($651,479) ($36,703) $6,947,199 

($718,810) ($1,500) $7,023,721 
($966,731) ($7,122) $11,794,874 

Free Play Other * Taxable AGR
($1,166,666) ($186,369) $15,719,348 

Evansville $28,617 $2,039,359 $2,374,423 
$813,103 $34,380,120 $38,606,501 

Gary $0 $226,278 $384,673 
Rising Sun $0 $180,388 $306,660 

Shelbyville $72,667 $4,717,177 $4,789,844 
Gary $0 $909,847 $1,090,603 

Lawrenceburg $117,401 $2,409,016 $2,843,203 
Hammond $197,640 $9,251,083 $10,295,877 

French Lick $20,665 $1,042,080 $1,062,745 
Anderson $123,406 $3,911,584 $4,034,990 

Michigan City $90,960 $2,339,186 $2,842,967 
Elizabeth $27,868 $3,139,537 $3,525,312 

East Chicago $121,211 $3,143,870 $3,761,812 
Florence $12,668 $1,070,715 $1,293,392 

INDIANA GAMING COMMISSION
Summary of Wagering and Supplemental Tax - reported for September 2019

Location Sports Wagering Tax Wagering Tax Total Tax



YTD Total Tax
$10,311,257 

$4,603,954 

$7,394,749 

$9,851,063 

$3,370,631 

$12,328,128 

$7,910,790 

$24,139,957 

$15,114,755 

$3,417,954 

$1,092,580 

$908,091 

$6,498,240 

$106,942,149 

YTD Free Play
($3,499,998)
($2,244,048)
($3,182,071)
($3,534,232)
($2,192,357)

$0 
($3,600,000)
($3,750,000)
($3,537,521)
($3,181,142)
($1,414,032)
($1,794,072)
($3,115,715)

($35,045,188)

Majestic Star
Majestic Star II
Rising Star Casino
Tropicana Evansville
TOTAL

French Lick Resort
Harrah's Hoosier Park
Hollywood Lawrenceburg
Horseshoe Hammond
Indiana Grand

YTD DEDUCTIONS
Ameristar Casino
Belterra Casino
Blue Chip Casino
Caesars Southern Indiana

Tropicana Evansville $968,750 $28,617 $5,500,873 

TOTAL $10,637,110 $813,103 $95,491,936 

Majestic Star II $449,886 $0 $642,694 

Rising Star Casino $373,920 $0 $534,171 

Indiana Grand $0 $72,667 $15,042,088 

Majestic Star $566,491 $0 $2,851,463 

Hollywood Lawrenceburg $1,050,999 $117,401 $6,742,390 

Horseshoe Hammond $2,498,791 $197,640 $21,443,526 

French Lick Resort $0 $20,665 $3,349,966 

Harrah's Hoosier Park $0 $123,406 $12,204,722 

Blue Chip Casino $1,273,969 $90,960 $6,029,820 

Caesars Southern Indiana $1,133,164 $27,868 $8,690,031 

Ameristar Casino $1,560,904 $121,211 $8,629,142 

Belterra Casino $760,236 $12,668 $3,831,050 

INDIANA GAMING COMMISSION

YTD Summary - as of September 2019

YEAR TO DATE YTD Supplemental Tax YTD Sports WageringTax YTD Wagering Tax



UNITS* Blue Chip Casino Majestic Star II
Baccarat 2 N/A
Big Six N/A N/A
Blackjack 23 N/A
Craps 4 N/A
Non Traditional N/A N/A
Poker - House Banked 7 N/A
Poker Room 8 14
Roulette 4 N/A
TOTAL 48 14

DROP Blue Chip Casino Majestic Star II
Baccarat $505,392 N/A
Big Six N/A N/A
Blackjack $3,041,495 N/A
Craps $1,267,519 N/A
Non Traditional N/A N/A
Poker - House Banked $1,332,409 N/A
Poker Room $52,507 $91,102
Roulette $665,704 N/A
TOTAL $6,865,026 $91,102

WIN Blue Chip Casino Majestic Star II
Baccarat $120,160 N/A
Big Six N/A N/A
Blackjack $375,652 N/A
Craps $212,854 N/A
Non Traditional N/A N/A
Poker - House Banked $330,041 N/A
Poker Room $52,507 $91,102
Roulette $156,120 N/A
TOTAL $1,247,334 $91,102$4,324,387 $10,164,193 $1,671,841

N/A $737,902 N/A
$376,535 $873,383 $90,559

N/A $143 N/A
$357,057 $1,399,379 $68,746

$868,335 $2,172,998 $579,377
$582,295 $1,031,265 $144,539

$2,140,165 $3,906,964 $788,620
N/A $42,159 N/A

$24,150,408 $43,071,974 $7,642,599

Ameristar Casino Horseshoe Hammond Majestic Star

N/A $737,902 N/A
$1,672,618 $3,511,411 $350,618

N/A $65 N/A
$1,357,461 $5,044,940 $205,467

$6,752,636 $10,037,004 $2,775,900
$2,234,643 $4,965,505 $793,969

$12,133,050 $18,668,090 $3,516,645
N/A $107,057 N/A

72 152 49

Ameristar Casino Horseshoe Hammond Majestic Star

N/A 34 N/A
6 10 3

N/A 1 N/A
12 23 4

26 40 27
5 9 3

23 32 12
N/A 3 N/A

SUMMARY OF TABLE GAME ACTIVITY - As reported for September 2019

NORTHERN LICENSEES
Ameristar Casino Horseshoe Hammond Majestic Star



UNITS* Caesars Southern Indiana Rising Star Casino Tropicana Evansville

Baccarat 4 N/A 2
Big Six N/A N/A N/A
Blackjack 45 16 18
Craps 5 2 3
Non Traditional N/A N/A N/A
Poker - House Banked 13 5 7
Poker Room 30 N/A 8
Roulette 6 1 3
TOTAL 103 24 41

DROP Caesars Southern Indiana Rising Star Casino Tropicana Evansville

Baccarat $2,888,456 N/A $660,849
Big Six N/A N/A N/A
Blackjack $7,930,487 $1,525,940 $3,650,222
Craps $2,463,703 $773,139 $1,210,101
Non Traditional N/A N/A N/A
Poker - House Banked $2,857,510 $502,226 $1,237,978
Poker Room $258,277 N/A $136,402
Roulette $1,341,490 $123,116 $794,516
TOTAL $17,739,923 $2,924,421 $7,690,068

WIN Caesars Southern Indiana Rising Star Casino Tropicana Evansville

Baccarat $339,947 N/A $77,372
Big Six N/A N/A N/A
Blackjack $1,743,699 $13,515 $822,067
Craps $439,861 $270,211 $388,479
Non Traditional N/A N/A N/A
Poker - House Banked $654,681 $141,396 $353,339
Poker Room $258,277 N/A $136,402
Roulette $374,330 $31,040 $221,871
TOTAL $3,810,795 $456,162 $1,999,530$795,549 $1,267,005 $1,795,424

$8,586 N/A $54,522
$113,821 $114,602 $169,950

N/A N/A N/A
$255,828 $240,457 $291,756

$359,869 $696,285 $845,987
$40,581 $263,830 $319,668

$16,864 ($48,169) $113,541
N/A N/A N/A

$5,518,490 $5,792,240 $9,323,489

Belterra Casino French Lick Resort Hollywood Lawrenceburg

$8,586 N/A $54,522
$394,993 $415,205 $793,921

N/A N/A N/A
$1,077,279 $971,714 $997,198

$2,580,940 $3,087,614 $5,133,840
$1,364,119 $1,117,047 $1,882,392

$92,573 $200,660 $461,616
N/A N/A N/A

37 35 77

Belterra Casino French Lick Resort Hollywood Lawrenceburg

3 N/A 19
3 3 6

N/A N/A N/A
10 5 7

15 23 36
5 3 5

1 1 4
N/A N/A N/A

SUMMARY OF TABLE GAME ACTIVITY - As reported for September 2019

SOUTHERN LICENSEES
Belterra Casino French Lick Resort Hollywood Lawrenceburg



UNITS* Indiana Grand
Baccarat N/A
Big Six N/A
Blackjack N/A
Craps N/A
Non Traditional N/A
Poker - House Banked N/A

Poker Room N/A
Roulette N/A
TOTAL 0

DROP Indiana Grand
Baccarat N/A
Big Six N/A
Blackjack N/A
Craps N/A
Non Traditional N/A
Poker - House Banked N/A

Poker Room N/A
Roulette N/A
TOTAL $0

WIN Indiana Grand
Baccarat N/A
Big Six N/A
Blackjack N/A
Craps N/A
Non Traditional N/A
Poker - House Banked N/A

Poker Room N/A
Roulette N/A
TOTAL $0

N/A
$0

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
$0

Harrah's Hoosier Park
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
0

Harrah's Hoosier Park
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

SUMMARY OF TABLE GAME ACTIVITY - As reported for September 2019

OTHER LICENSEES
Harrah's Hoosier Park

N/A
N/A



UNITS*
Ameristar Casino 1,770
Blue Chip Casino 1,662
Horseshoe Hammond 2,133
Majestic Star II 831
Majestic Star 808

UNITS*
Tropicana Evansville 1,119
Belterra Casino 1,159
French Lick Resort 793
Caesars Southern Indiana 1,546
Rising Star Casino 824
Hollywood Lawrenceburg 1,525

UNITS*
Harrah's Hoosier Park 1,552
Indiana Grand 2,062

$191,096,450 $17,767,897

Last updated on 10-07-2019 by IGC. For questions regarding this report contact Frank Brady at fbrady@igc.in.gov

$245,144,536 $23,275,443

$122,271,279 $11,510,260

RACINO LICENSEES COIN IN WIN

$135,391,654 $12,969,550
$45,258,478 $3,980,396

$73,608,613 $6,948,482
$75,654,926 $6,368,376

SOUTHERN LICENSEES COIN IN WIN
$94,668,233 $9,717,410

$43,507,818 $4,420,308
$55,209,785 $5,364,912

$132,121,777 $11,521,395
$232,803,994 $23,773,382

SUMMARY OF EGD ACTIVITY - As reported for  September 2019

NORTHERN LICENSEES COIN IN WIN
$131,404,451 $12,747,998



Handle Taxable AGR* Sports Wagering Tax
Ameristar Casino $5,411,479 $1,275,909 $121,211 
Belterra Casino $709,219 $133,352 $12,668 
Blue Chip Casino $3,870,797 $957,470 $90,960 
Caesars Southern Indiana $1,051,750 $293,348 $27,868 
French Lick Resort $939,222 $217,523 $20,665 
Harrah's Hoosier Park** $4,334,907 $1,299,012 $123,406 
Hollywood Lawrenceburg $5,227,776 $1,235,801 $117,401 
Horseshoe Hammond $8,980,989 $2,080,417 $197,640 
Indiana Grand*** $3,621,627 $764,908 $72,667 
Majestic Star $0 $0 $0 
Majestic Star II $0 $0 $0 
Rising Star Casino $0 $0 $0 
Tropicana Evansville $1,067,650 $301,231 $28,617 

$35,215,416 $8,558,974 $813,103 

**Harrah's Hoosier Park reported amounts includes the associated OTB's located in Indianapolis and New Haven.
***Indiana Grand reported amounts includes the associated OTB located in Clarksville.

Month YTD
Football $20,730,608 $20,730,608
Basketball $120,101 $120,101
Baseball $3,443,545 $3,443,545
Parlay $9,773,983 $9,773,983
Other $449,108 $449,108
TOTAL $34,517,345 $34,517,345

Note: The Handle by Sport numbers are unaudited amounts used for informational purposes and not used in the calculation of taxes. 

*Sports Wagering Adjusted Gross Revenue reflects the Handle (wagers) less the payouts on winning wagers made during the reporting month and 
adjustments made. The Handle includes wagers received for future events in which the payout would not be made on a winning ticket until a future 
month. Therefore, a relevant win percentage cannot be calculated by simply dividing the Gross Revenue by the Handle reported during a like period.

TOTAL

INDIANA GAMING COMMISSION

Summary of Sports Wagering Tax - As reported for September 2019

SPORTS WAGERING AGR

State Wide Handle by Sport



Ameristar Casino Handle Gross Receipts Belterra Casino Handle Gross Receipts Harrah's Hoosier Park Handle Gross Receipts
Retail $5,411,479 $1,312,224 Retail $709,219 $131,672 Retail $676,726 $283,154
Adjustments ($36,315) Adjustments $1,679 WC Downtown Indianapolis $3,151,852 $807,895
Taxable AGR $1,275,909 Taxable AGR $133,352 WC New Haven $506,330 $155,563

Adjustments $52,400
Blue Chip Casino Handle Gross Receipts Caesars Southern Indiana Handle Gross Receipts Taxable AGR $1,299,012
Retail $3,870,797 $921,481 Retail $1,051,750 $293,330
Adjustments $35,989 Adjustments $18 Indiana Grand Handle Gross Receipts
Taxable AGR $957,470 Taxable AGR $293,348 Retail $2,324,252 $440,175

WC Clarksville $1,297,376 $298,139
Horseshoe Hammond Handle Gross Receipts French Lick Resort Handle Gross Receipts Adjustments $26,594
Retail $8,980,989 $1,977,650 Retail $939,222 $157,608 Taxable AGR $764,908
Adjustments $102,768 Adjustments $59,915
Taxable AGR $2,080,418 Taxable AGR $217,523

Hollywood Lawrenceburg Handle Gross Receipts
Retail $5,227,776 $1,207,013
Adjustments $28,788
Taxable AGR $1,235,801

Tropicana Evansville Handle Gross Receipts
Retail $1,067,650 $298,958
Adjustments $2,273
Taxable AGR $301,231

Note: Adjustments included any miscellanous adjustments, loss carry over, and uncollectible deduction. 

SOUTHERN LICENEES RACINO LICENEES

INDIANA GAMING COMMISSION
Detail of Sports Wagering Tax - As reported for September 2019

NORTHERN LICENSEES
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